Top Line Results

Survey of Oregon Likely Republican Primary Voters
Conducted: 4/19/2018 through 4/22/2018

Survey Type: Automated Telephone (IVR) Survey

N=1,013

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/- 3.1%
Weighting Applied: Gender, Age

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in Oregon?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Yes 1013 100.0

100.0

Q2. How likely are you to vote in the May 2018 Oregon primary election?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Somewhat Likely 32 3.2 3.2
Very Likely 308 30.4 335
| always vote 674 66.5 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q3. In which party primary will you vote?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Republican 1013 100.0

100.0

Q4. If the Republican Primary election for Governor for Oregon was held today, and the five candidates were
Knute Buehler, Sam Carpenter, Bruce Cuff, Greg Wooldridge, and Jeff Smith, for whom would you vote?

[ candidate order rotated ]

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Knute Buehler 396 39.1 39.1
Sam Carpenter 244 24.1 63.2
Bruce Cuff 30 3.0 66.2
Greg Wooldridge 120 11.8 78.0
Jeff Smith 25 2.5 80.4
Not sure / Don't know 198 19.6 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q5. Is it important or not important to you that a candidate support President Donald Trump?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Very Important 642 63.3 63.3
Somewhat Important 207 20.4 83.7
Not Important 138 13.6 97.3
Not sure / don’t know 27 2.7 100.0
Total 1013 100.0
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Q6. Is it important or not important to you that a candidate support Right to Life issues?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Very Important 574 56.7 56.7
Somewhat Important 240 23.7 80.3
Not Important 153 15.1 95.4
Not sure / don’t know 46 4.6 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q7. Is it important or not important to you that a candidate support Second Amendment issues?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Very Important 797 78.6 78.6
Somewhat Important 122 12.0 90.7
Not Important 54 5.4 96.1
Not sure / don’t know 40 3.9 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q8. What is your voting history?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Vote in every single election 765 75.5 75.5
Vote in most elections 240 23.7 99.2
Do not vote regularly 8 .8 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q9. What is your age?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

18-34 40 3.9 3.9
35-44 59 5.9 9.8
45-54 119 11.7 21.5
55-64 240 23.7 45.2
65-74 287 28.3 73.5
75-84 192 18.9 92.4
85+ 77 7.6 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q10. What is your gender?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Female 512 50.5 50.5
Male 502 49.5 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Q11. What is your political party affiliation?

Count Percent

Cumulative Percent

Republican Party 1013 100.0

100.0
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Q12. How would you describe yourself?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
White or Caucasian 868 85.6 85.6
Hispanic or Latino 20 2.0 87.6
Black or African American 10 1.0 88.6
Asian 2 2 88.9
Another not listed 38 3.7 92.6
Not sure 75 7.4 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Region

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Portland metro 274 27.0 27.0
Willamette Valley 270 26.6 53.6
Coast 90 8.9 62.5
Southern 156 15.4 78.0
Central/Eastern 223 22.0 100.0
Total 1013 100.0

Portland to Eugene vs Rest of State

Count Percent Cumulative Percent
Blue Counties - Portland to Eugene 544 53.6 53.6
Rest of State 470 46.4 100.0
Total 1013 100.0
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County

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

BAKER 11 11 1.1
BENTON 17 1.7 2.8
CLACKAMAS 115 11.4 14.2
CLATSOP 10 1.0 15.1
COLUMBIA 20 2.0 17.1
COO0S 27 2.7 19.8
CROOK 15 1.4 21.3
CURRY 14 1.3 22.6
DESCHUTES 43 4.3 26.9
DOUGLAS 69 6.8 33.7
GRANT 14 1.4 35.1
HARNEY 11 1.1 36.2
HOOD RIVER 3 3 36.4
JACKSON 60 5.9 42.3
JEFFERSON 7 v 43.1
JOSEPHINE 27 2.7 45.8
KLAMATH 35 3.5 49.2
LAKE 8 .8 50.0
LANE 69 6.8 56.8
LINCOLN 6 .6 57.4
LINN 46 4.6 62.0
MALHEUR 11 11 63.1
MARION 86 8.5 71.6
MORROW 6 .6 72.1
MULTNOMAH 70 6.9 79.1
POLK 27 2.7 81.7
SHERMAN 3 3 82.0
TILLAMOOK 13 13 83.3
UMATILLA 31 3.0 86.3
UNION 14 1.4 87.7
WALLOWA 3 3 88.0
WASCO 9 9 88.9
WASHINGTON 86 8.5 97.4
WHEELER 2 2 97.6
YAMHILL 25 2.4 100.0
Total 1013 100.0
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